TD517010EN
10/20/2017
Catalog #
Project
Comments
Prepared by
Type
Date

P R 8 10 / P R 8 15 / P R 8 2 0 / P R 8 3 0 / P R 8 4 0
P R 8 M 1 2 / P R 8 M 3 4Halo Commercial
ORDERING INFORMATION
FRAME SAMPLE NUMBER: PR840D010
A complete luminaire consists of a frame and LED module, order separately.
Frame Lumens Driver Options
PR8 = 8" aperture LED downlight
frame
PR8CP = 8" aperture LED downlight
frame, CCEA listed for City of
Chicago plenum requirements
10 = 1,000 lumens (nominal)
15 = 1,500 lumens (nominal)
20 = 2,000 lumens (nominal)
30 = 3,000 lumens (nominal)
40 = 4,000 lumens (nominal)
D010 = 120-277V 50/60Hz, 0-10V
100% to 1% dimming
DLV = Low voltage dimming driver
(available for 1000, 1500,
2000 lumen values only)
REM7 = 7W emergency battery pack with remote test switch and charge
indicator light1,2
REM14 = 14W emergency battery pack with remote test switch and charge
indicator light1,2
REMV7 = 7W low voltage emergency module with remote test switch1,2
REMV14 = 14W low voltage emergency module with remote test switch1,2
LWTPD1 = Factory installed LumaWatt Pro Wireless Sensor Kit
(0-10V only)
SWPD1 = Factory installed WaveLinx tilemount daylight sensor (includes control
module, sensor, cable and tile mount)
MODULE SAMPLE NUMBER: PR8M34MDMW
A complete luminaire consists of a frame and LED module, order separately.
LED Module Shielding Flange Finish
PR8M12 = Downlight LED module for PR8 series,  provides 1000, 1500 or 2000 lumens (nominal) depending on
connected frame type
PR8M34 = Downlight LED module for PR8 series, provides 3000 or 4000 lumens (nominal) depending on connected
frame type
MD = Medium distribution plastic lens
WD = Wide distribution plastic lens
MW = Matte White
MB = Matte Black
MMS = Matte Metallic Silver
DIMENSIONS
Accessories
HB128APK = L channel hanger bar, 26", ‘No-Fuss’, pair (replacement)
RMB22 = 22" long wood joist mounting bars, pair
PR8WW = Field Installed wall wash optic for PR8M12 and PR834 modules
PR8MD = Replacement 8” medium distribution lens for PR8M12 and PR8M34 modules
PR8WD = Replacement 8” wide distribution lens for PR8M12 and PR8M34 modules
PR8TC = Specular clear trim insert for PR8M12 and PR8M34 modules
PR8TH = Semi-specular clear trim insert for PR8M12 and PR8M34 modules
ABR10P = Oversize trim ring for max 10" ceiling opening - 11.3" flange
PORLWTPD1 = LumaWatt Pro Wireless Sensor Kit (0-10V only)
9-3/4”
[248mm]
outside flange
Cross Section A - A
7-1/2”
[190mm]
9”
[231mm]
2-11/16”
[69mm]
4-3/4”
[122mm]
9-1/2”
[241mm]
16-3/16”
[411mm]
AA
Notes:	 1. Not available with CP version.